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TIERRA VERDE UTILITIES, INC. ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0
WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the @mpany.

APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all Qustomers for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rutes and
Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD - Bi- Monthly
RATES - Meter Size Base Facility Charge
5/8"x 3/4" $57.12
1" 142.81
1%" 285.60
2" 456.96
3 913.92
4" 1,428.00
6" 2,855.99

Gallonage Charge - per 1,000 gallons $2.80

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

BASE FACILITY CHARGE - Any customer requests that service be terminated for any length of time,
will pay the Base Facility Charge during that period of termination. An amount equal to the Base
Facility Charge for the period of service termination will be collected as a condition precedent to the
restoration of service.

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid
within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the Customer,
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued in accordance with Rule 25-
30.320, Florida Administrative Gde.

EFFECTIVE DATE - , 2008

TYPE OF FILING - Interim Rates

John Hoy

ISSUING OFFICER
Chief Regulatory Officer
TITLE




TIERRA VERDE UTILITIES, INC, ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

WASTEWATER TARIFF

AVAILABILITY -
APPLICABILITY -

LIMITATIONS -

BILLING PERIOD -

RATE -

MINIMUM CHARGE -

CANCELS TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS
Available throughout the service area for the Gmpany.
To any customer for which no other schedule applies.

Subject to all of the Rulesand Regulations of this Tariff and General
Rules and Regulations of the Gommission.

Bi-Monthly
$87.82 Flat Rate

$43.91 per month

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid
within twenty (20) days. After a five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then & discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING -

, 2008

Interim Rates

John Hoy

ISSUING OFFICER
Chief Regulatory Officer
TITLE




TIERRA VERDE UTILITIES, INC. ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0
WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the @mpany.

APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all Gustomers for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD - Bi- Monthly
RATES - Meter Size Base Facility Charge
5/8"x 3/4" $57.12
1" 142.81
1 %" 285.60
2" 456.96
3" 913.92
4" 1,428.00
6" 2,855.99

Gallonage Charge - per 1,000 gallons $2.80

MINIMUM CHARGE -  Base Facility Charge

BASE FACILITY CHARGE - Any customer requests that service be terminated for any length of time,
will pay the Base Facility Charge during that period of termination. An amount equal to the Base
Facility Charge for the period of service termination will be collected as a condition precedent to the
restoration of service.

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid
within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the Customer,

separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued in accordance with Rule 25-
30.320, Florida Administrative Gbde,

EFFECTIVE DATE - ~, 2008

TYPE OF FILING - Interim Rates
John Hoy
ISSUING OFFICER
Chief Regulatory Officer
TITLE




TIERRA VERDE UTILITIES, INC. ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0
WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the service area for the @mpany.
APPLICABILITY - To any customer for which no other schedule applies.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rulesand Regulations of this Tariff and General

Rules and Regulations of the Gommission.
BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly
RATE - $87.82 Flat Rate
MINIMUM CHARGE - $43.91 per month

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid
within twenty (20) days. After a five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then k discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE =~ - . 2008

TYPE OF FILING - Interim Rates

John Hovy

ISSUING OFFICER
Chief Regulatorv Officer
TITLE




TIERRA VERDE UTILITIES, INC. ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0
WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS
AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Gmpany.
APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all Cistomers for which no other schedule applies.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Comnmission.

BILLING PERIOD - Bi- Monthly
RATES - Meter Size Base Facility Charge

5/8"x 3/4" $57.12

1" 142.81

1" 285.60

2" 456.96

3" 913.92

4" 1,428.00

6" 2,855.99

Gallonage Charge - per 1,000 gallons $2.80

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility (harge

BASE FACILITY CHARGE - Any customer requests that service be terminated for any length of time,
will pay the Base Facility Charge during that period of termination. An amount equal to the Base
Facility Charge for the period of service termination will be collected as a condition precedent to the
restoration of service.

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid
within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the Customer,

separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued in accordance with Rule 25-
30.320, Florida Administrative (bde. '

EFFECTIVE DATE - _, 2008

TYPE OF FILING - Interim Rates

John Hoy
ISSUING OFFICER

Chief Regulatory Officer
TITLE




TIERRA VERDE UTILITIES, INC, ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

WASTEWATER TARIFF

AVAILABILITY -

APPLICABILITY -

LIMITATIONS -

BILLING PERIOD -

RATE -

MINIMUM CHARGE -

CANCELS TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS
Available throughout the service area for the @mpany.
To any customer for which no other schedule applies.

Subject to all of the Rulesand Regulations of this Tariff and General
Rules and Regulations of the (bmmission.

Bi-Monthly
$87.82 Flat Rate

$43.91 per month

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid

within twenty (20) days. After a five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer

separate and apart from any other bill, service may then b discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING -

, 2008

Interim Rates

John Hoy

ISSUING OFFICER
Chief Regulatory Officer
TITLE




TIERRA VERDE UTILITIES, INC. ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0
GENERAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS
AVAILABILI"I;Y - Available throughout the area served by the ®mpany.
APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all Qustomers for which no other schedule applies.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Bi- Monthly

RATES - Meter Size Base Facility Charge

5/8"x 3/4" $57.12

1" 142,81

1w" 285.60

2" 456.96

3" 913.92

4" 1,428.00

6" 2,855.99

Gallonage Charge - per 1,000 gallons $2.80

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

BASE FACILITY CHARGE - Any customer requests that service be terminated for any length of time,
will pay the Base Facility Charge during that period of termination. An amount equal to the Base
Facility Charge for the period of service termination will be collected as a condition precedent to the
restoration of service.

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and becomefdelinquent if not paid
within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the Customer,

separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued in accordance with Rule 25-
30.320, Florida Administrative (de. R

EFFECTIVE DATE -

, 2008

TYPE OF FILING - Interim Rates
John Hoy
1SSUING OFFICER

Chief Regulatory Officer
TITLE




TIERRA VERDE UTILITIES, INC. ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

WASTEWATER TARIFF

AVAILABILITY -
APPLICABILITY -

LIMITATIONS -

BILLING PERIOD -

RATE -

MINIMUM CHARGE -

CANCELS TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

Available throughout the service area for the Gmpany.
To any customer for which no other schedule applies.

Subject to all of the Rulesand Regulations of this Tariff and General
Rules and Regulations of the Gmmission.

Bi-Monthly
$87.82 Flat Rate

$43.91 per month

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid
within twenty (20) days. After a five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then b discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING -

, 2008

Interim Rates

John Hovy

ISSUING OFFICER
Chief Regulatory Officer
TITLE




